As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 331

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Gavin Puckett on placing second at the 2019 AJMAA Junior National Senior Quiz Bowl.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Gavin Puckett on securing second place in the Senior Quiz Bowl event at the 2019 American Junior Maine Anjou Association Junior National Show; and	1 2 3 4
WHEREAS, A member of the Hillsboro FFA, Gavin Puckett has	5
striven to develop his knowledge and skills, and to his credit, he	6
placed second in the senior quiz bowl event at the this year's	7
American Junior Maine Anjou Association Junior National Show. An astute and motivated individual, he has amply demonstrated his	8 9
ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence, and his	10
tremendous efforts have set an example worthy of praise; and	11
WHEREAS, Gavin Puckett's accomplishments are a justifiable	12
source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on him but	13
also on his family and the Hillsboro community. Among those	14
familiar with his valuable contributions, his name has become	15
virtually synonymous with initiative, integrity, and intelligence,	16
and he has shown how very much can be accomplished by a	17
conscientious, industrious person; and	18
WHEREAS, Participation in a contest such as the AJMAA Junior	19
National Senior Quiz Bowl is an excellent opportunity for young	20
people to demonstrate their remarkable talents. The maturity and	21
experience Gavin Puckett has gained through his involvement with	22
this event will undoubtedly aid him in meeting the challenges of	23
the future; therefore be it	24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd

25

S. R. No. 331 As Adopted by the Senate

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 26 congratulate the Gavin Puckett on his outstanding success and 27 extend best wishes for the future; and be it further 28 29 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly

authenticated copy of this Resolution to Gavin Puckett.

Page 2

30